Further Information - Contact your Micross sales office or email your enquiry to baredie@micross.com
P
a
g
e
1
Part V(BR)DSS IDn RDS(on) Max Die Size
FDP150N10A 100V 50A 15mΩ

td(off) Turn-Off Delay Time - 21 52 ns
tf Turn-Off Fall Time - 5 20 ns
Part Number Format Detail / Drawing
FDP150N10AMW Un-sawn wafer, electrical rejects inked Page 3
FDP150N10AMWF Sawn wafer on film-frame Page 4
FDP150N10AMD Singulated die / chips in waffle pack Page 4
Note: Singulated Die / Chips can also be supplied in Pocket Tape or SurfTape® on request
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min Typ Max Units
IS Maximum Continuous Drain to Source Diode Forward Current - - 50 A
ISM Maximum Pulsed Drain to Source Diode Forward Current - - 200 A
VSD Drain to Source Diode Forward Voltage VGS = 0V, ISD = 50A - - 1.3 V
trr Reverse Recovery Time VGS = 0V,VDD =50V,ISD = 50A
dIF/dt = 100A/μs
- 50 - ns
Qrr Reverse Recovery Charge - 55 - nC
Dynamic Characteristics
4
, TJ = 25°C unless otherwise noted
Ordering Guide
Switching Characteristics
4
, TJ = 25°C unless otherwise noted
Drain-Source Diode Characteristics
4
, TJ = 25°C unless otherwise noted
Notes:
4. Characterised by design & tested at component level,  not subject to production test at wafer level
5. Essentially independent of Operating Temperature Typical Characteristics
©2014 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation & Micross Components
Further Information - Contact your Micross sales office or email your enquiry to baredie@micross.com
P
a
g
e
3
Parameter  Units
Chip Dimensions Un-sawn 3251 x 1905  µm
Chip Thickness (Nominal) 200 µm
Gate Pad Size 305 x 435 µm
Wafer Diameter 200 (subject to change) mm
Saw Street 80 (subject to change) µm
Wafer orientation on frame Wafer notch parallel with frame flat
Topside Metallisation & Thickness Al / Cu +TiW+Ti 4 µm
Backside Metallisation & Thickness Ti-VNi-Ag 0.65 µm
Topside Passivation Unpassivated
Recommended Die Attach Material Soft Solder or Conductive Epoxy
 Recommended Wire Bond - Gate  Al 125µm X1
Recommended Wire Bond – Source Al 500µm X2
Die Drawing
Mechanical Data
©2014 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation & Micross Components
Further Information - Contact your Micross sales office or email your enquiry to baredie@micross.com
P
a
g
e
4
Sawn Wafer on Film-Frame – Dimensions (inches)
X = 2.29mm ±0.13mm pocket size
Y = 3.30mm ±0.13mm pocket size
Z = 0.51mm ±0.08mm pocket depth
A = 5° ±1/2° pocket draft angle
No Cross Slots
Array = 13 X 10 (12)
OVERALL TRAY SIZE
Size = 50.67mm ±0.25mm
Height = 3.94mm ±0.13mm
Flatness = 0.30mm
Die in Waffle Pack – Dimensions (mm)
X
Y
A X
Z